currently part of the helicopter and all aircraft records and documents associated with the 
helicopter, all as is to be more particularly described in the definitive Aircraft Purchase 
Agreement described below (collectively, the "Aircraft"), subject to the following terms and 
conditions: 

1. The total purchase price shall be the sum of One Million Five Hundred Thousand 11.S. 
Dollars (US$1,500,000.00) payable as follows: 

(a) Within throe (3) business days after Purchaser's acceptance of this Letter of Intent 
("LO11, Purchaser shall wire transfer a fully refundable US$100,000.00 deposit 
(the "Deposit") to Insured Aircraft Title Service, Inc., Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

[...]

Seller herein, as purchaser, shall purchase front Purchaser herein, as seller, that certain Keystone 
(Sikorsky) S-76C helicopter (sometimes referred to as a S-76C++) bearing Manufacturer's Serial 
No. 760750 and U.S. Registration No. N7223E for a purchase price of Eleven Million Nine 
Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars (t ISS11,900,000.00). 

7. This LOI will remain in effect until 5:00 p.m. EDT on Junc3O, 2011, after which, if not 
accepted by Purchaser, it shall expire and have no further force or effect. This 1,O1 may be 
accepted by Purchaser's returning by lit e.  L. .1 reNnti  then-4 signed by an authorized

[...]

to the simultaneous execution by the parties of a separate aircraft purchase agreement wherein 
Purchaser herein, as seller, shall sell to Seller herein, as purchaser, that certain Sikorsky S-76C 
helicopter (sometimes referred to as a S-76C+) bearing Manufacturer's Serial No. 760472 and 
U.S. Registration No. NI 62AE for a purchase price of One Million Five Hundred Thousand U.S. 
Dollars (118$1,500,000.00). 

7. Unless completed prior to the acceptance of this LO1 by Seller, this WI and the placing of 
the Deposit with the Escrow Agent shall be subject to the completion oft demonstration flight of 
the Aircraft to be provided by Seller with an executive of Purchaser or Aetna, Inc.